


ROANOKE PUBLIC LIBRARY
VIRGINIA ROOM

REFERENCE

NOT TO BE TAKEN FROM THIS ROOM




Cha
i
22

Lo
g

- |

S R
1 s i EE
q v-.“"u" ¥

Jor ot
o] T
P







it e "a
".;" \ e LR e | .
Volume Fom“tee‘nt L et B R . -
Hidden Valley Jr. ngh School TE LB
4902 Hidden Valley School Road

Roanoke, Virginia 24018



e .

T%bke Of Ctn}}jgts €2
‘%50‘;"5;

:

2

2 Table of Contents




4 ———
a i
————

s ‘
" faal = b

f

This year at Hid- f
den Valley our Eagle
Spirit elevated#y/ .
higher than ever. No®”
matter what we did ¥
in academics or i
sports events, we} /
showed our rival =
schools that the"
Eagles are numbe
one.

-~

PI‘()I()g“p 3




Eagles Spirit Flying High

Eagle spirit is reborn once a
vear. It’s carried through by
supporting our teams and
showing our enthusiasm.
Although Hidden Valley is a
place for education, it is also a
place to make new friends,
participate in student
government, and athletic
activities.

This year we found it hard
keeping up with all the things
appening around us. We were
introduced to new ideas every
day in classrooms and with our
friends.

We will all remember this

year for its fun times and crazy
happenings.

4 Student Life Divider




Student Lite Divider 5



During The
Day

The day started as the students
came walking in from the busses.
We either walked around the halls
catching up on the latest news, or
finished our homework before
homeroom. The homeroom bell
rang at 8:45. That’s when the day
actually began. During the day we
would go to our classes and talk
with our friends during lunch and
between classes. At 3:20, the bell
finally rang. People hurried out to
the busses, saying goodbye to their
friends until the next day.

Top, Bert Clemons and Chris Duncan
converse across the table with Marcus
Lumpkin during lunch. Above left,
Rhonda Wilson, Lori Shaklin, and Lisa
Mays go over their work before class.
Above right, The intermediate band
marches across the school to perform
“IFor He's A Jolly Good Fellow™ to Mr.
Hafey. Right, Becky Yancy, Matt Cox,
and Dale Broadwater complete their
homework in the library.

6 Duringthe Day

.



Above, The band livens up the
crowd at the Northside football
game. Left, Krissy Brvant and
Dana Ouler tryv to improve their
typing skills. Below left,
Shannon Stephenson works on
a painting. Below right, Mr.
Hafev helps Stephanie Hynes
during studyv hall.

During the Day




Spirit Days

Spirit Week was a time for

students to show their pride and
enthusiasm for their school. Spirit
Week consisted of two special days,
Spirit Day and Jersey Day. Spirit
Day gave students an opportunity to
wear their school colors and Jersey
Day allowed students to show off
their favorite teams.

Spirit Week is a school tradition,
which is a very important week
each year to the students.

Right, Joel Samuelson shows his school spirit
by shaving his football number in the back of
his head. Below, Kay Caldwell goes in for a
lay-up against William Byrd during Spirit
Week. Bottom, Michelle Robbins taps the
opening tipoff against William Byrd.

The football team always draws a crowd during lun:

8 Spirit Days




Above left, Leslie Pate shows her spirit during the exchange of classes.
Above, Students wearing blue and gold show their school colors on
Spirit Day. Below, Todd McCray shows his spirit during the football
game.

Spirit Dayvs 9

O



PTA
Talent Show

The P.T.A. Talent Show
was an incredible array of
student abilities. Many
students participated in the
areas of dancing, singing,
and playing an instrument.
The students of Hidden
Valley showed not only
talent but courage to get up
in front of an audience.
The audience was really
pleased to see the students
express their talents. The
PTA and stage hands played
a very important role in
keeping the Talent show
running smoothly.

Kelly Hutchenson and Cherie Rock
jazz up to “‘Big Daddy Blues.”

Above, Singing
“Tomorrow” from the
Broadway hit “Annie”

were Tammy Miles and
Susan James. Above
Right, T.C. Cooley sings
“Yesterday.” Right,
Jennifer Hammond
shows the art of
flexibility.

10 Talent Show




Spirit Dance

The Cheerleaders and SCA
sponsored the first dance of
the school year. Annie Hall
was the DJ for the dance. She
provided everyone with their
favorite music.

Spirits rose as the students
gathered before the dance
began. During the evening
some students socialized while
others danced. After the dance
people continued their fun at
many different restaurants.

A group of girls discuss the latest
gossip before the dance begins.

Left, Gordon Grimes. Jav Jones. Sepp Scalin. and
Charlie Hovev decide who thev will dance with
next. Above, Couriney Keister and Blake Trantham
dance to the beat of the slow music

Sparit Dance




This year the sports teams
gave their best efforts to help
build winning seasons. The
determination and enthusiasm
could be seen on all of the
athletes’ faces. At every game

or match, student and faculty
support was present.
Through good times and

bad, the school was always
behind the sports teams.

12 Sports Divider




Sports Divider 13




Big Changes

The Hidden Valley cheerleading squad
underwent many changes this past year. The
most difficult change was reducing the squad
from twenty to twelve girls. This decision was
made by the new sponsor, Mrs. B. ]. Brewer.

All these changes fortunately had no bearing
on.the overflowing spirit that is reborn year after
vear in the lives of our cheerleaders.

Top, Beth Johns on top! Above, Courtney Keister is all
fired up! Above right, Martha Richards and Michelle
Tickle chant to the excited Eagles. Below, Holly
McFarland and Stephanie Hilborn wait to begin a cheer.

14 Cheerleading




Above left, Martha Richards and Beth Johns finish a spirited
cheer. Above right, Holly McFarland claps to show her Eagle
spirit. Left, Stephanie Hilborn and Michele Turpin
enthusiastically cheer their team. Below left, Shellev Hearp and
Christy Underwood move to the beat. Below right, Sundae
Barkes cheers for her team.

Cheerleading




Back Row, Sundae Barkes, Michele
Turpin, Shelley Hearp, Christy
Underwood, Michelle Tickle, Martha
Richards. Middle Row, Wendy
Robson, Beth Jons, Jill Herskovitz,
Courtney Keister. Front, Holly
McFarland, Stephanie Hilborn. Right,

Michele Turpin, Shelley Hearp and
Christy Underwood energetically
cheer on the Eagles! Below, Jill
Herskovitz and Michelle Tickle walk
to the goal line to cheer for the extra
point.

16 Cheerleading




Top, Rob Light leads the blocking for Tommy Stilwell around the end. Above,
Greg Bly goes in for a sack against Perry McClure.

Football

The Hidden Valley Football team
completed another outstanding
season, compiling a 5-2 record. The
Eagles season was highlighted by an
exciting 6-3 win over rival Cave
Spring Junior High. This was the
sixth straight victory over the
Squires.

The team practiced frequently,
working hard to develop technique,
skill, and teamwork. On Thursday
night, they were always ready for a
challenge.

Football

17




Members of the football team are — Front Row, Left to Right: Dan Bowman, Warren Tillman, Jerry Sames, Chad Goewey, T. ].
Lange, Kent Dawson, Jay Jones, Mark Osborne, Matt Thomas, Benn Day, Trey McCallie, manager, Second Row: Steve Spangler,
coach, Mike Malloy, Scott Schwartzer, Eddie Martin, Shane Amburgey, Tommy Stilwell, Jeff Sinozinch, Phillip Davis, Scott
Slater, Freddie Williams, David Estep, Mark Kemp, Mark Burris, Jerry Anderson, coach, Back Row: Eric Johnson, Joel Samuelson,

Chris Hodges, Lee Huffman, Andy Enfield, James Gardner, Cleve Fisher, Chad Beagle, Mike Harmon, Dewaine Angle, John
Williams, Greg Bly, Rod Light, Trey Lynn.

Right, Coach Spangler and Coach Anderson discuss strategy for
the next play. Above, Chad Beagle and shane Amburgey
celebrate an Eagle victory.

18 Football

.



Left, The Eagles regroup after an exciting win.
Above, Coach Spangler and Chris Hodges await
the outcome of a very close offensive play.

Above left, The Eagles wait for the second half to begin. Above right, Cleve Fisher returns an interception for a long gain.

Football 19




This year the Lady Eagles flew above

the rest with a 10 to 0 winning season.
They proved to be a team by working
together and beating all the rest . .. The
eagle spirit was definitely shown at the
games by the team and by the onlooking
crowds. We are glad to say the team
represented Hidden Valley very well and
had fun doing it.

- | Nan
48 ® William Byr
HV 44 - Salem

SIGERT B E 00N
22
33

— =
g

Above, Amy Garlow awaits for the rebound against
Salem. Right, Tami Herbert dribbles the ball down the
court, Kay waits for the pass. Below, Lisa Allison jumps
to make a shot, while the Salem team watches on.

. /""“-,h, 'ﬁ.'.'u'\' e
e

20  Girls’ Basketball




Left, Tami and Susan Craft warm
up before the game. Middle, Top
Row: Leslie Dean, Kay Caldwell,
Stacy Smith, Susan Craft, Lisa
Allison, Michelle Robbins, Nichole
Showrtz, April Smith, Amy Noel,
Lisa Beightol, Bottom Row: Coach
Linda Long, Tami Herbert, Jennifer
Ellis, (manager), Amy Garlow,
Coach Mickie Smith. Bottom left,
Kay Caldwell dribbles down court
to shoot. Bottom right, The lady
eagles get ready to begin the game.

Girls’ Basketball

21



Undefeated in Regular
Season

The Lady Eagles Volleyball team finished

the 1985-86 regular season with an undefeated
season, which included exciting wins over
rival Cave Spring Junior High. However, they
lost in the tournament to Cave Spring in the
final game.

The girls practiced every day after school
throughout the season to accomplish their
goals.

Right, Erin Via goes after a stray ball.

HV 15 15

Northside 8 10
ERE e L S 13

L‘

, 15 .

194 Gl - ;ﬁ@ .
SR L G .

William Byrd " 11" 11 ?
. = ti5. B 15

Cave Spring- 5 13

HV 15 15

Franklin County 11 6

Members of the volley!)all team are — Front Row, Left to Right: Dana Noell, manager, Jennifer Teachey, Stephanie Hilborn,
Hollie Winston, Erin Via, Michelle Tickle, Holly McFarland, Shannon Agee, manager, Second Row: Lori Shanklin, Melissa Mit.
chell, Lisa Jarrett, Amy Mosebach, Karen Ptaschek.

22 Volleyball




Left, Michelle Tickle serves the ball to the opposing
team. Above, Stephanie Hilborn returns a serve.
Below, Stephanie Hilborn and Holly McFarland
prepare to return the ball.

i THE

Volleyball 23




Eagles Sweep the District

Once again, Hidden Valley

clinched the title of District
Champions in Boys’ Basketball.
With a record of 17-1 this year and
30-4 over the last two years, the
team came in first place in the
regular season. Rob Light, the
captain of the team and second year
starter, Greg Bly, Kevin Walters,
and Chad Beagle were all chosen for
All District. Coach Peterson feels
that this outstanding season was the
result of “a tremendous team effort
by twelve young men.”

From Top Left: Dewaine Angle, Chad Beagle,
Greg Bly, Rob Light, Kevin Walters, Brian
Ellis, Coach Peterson, Bottom Left: Mike
Malloy, David Estep, Eric Walker, Mark
Burris, Cleve Fisher, and Matt Nasta.

Above, Kevin
Walters keeps the
ball from opposing
players. Right,
Chad Beagle cuts
the net after the
championship
game.

24 Boys’ Basketball

Hidden Valley
Hidden Valley
Hidden Valley

Hidden Valley#|
Hidden Vallei®8
g

Drewry Mason
Salem
William Byrd
Northside
Cu;/e fpring

Semifinalsth
8 }g’e Spgir

Championshl}i:
48 Willi

Z,




Top left, Rob Light sinks the ball
for another Eagle victory. Above,
Greg Bly shoots a crucial basket
during a game. Left, Coach
Peterson encourages the players
during a time-out. Bottom left, the
team and managers intensely
watch the game. Below, Mike

Malloy moves the ball down court.




Gymnastics

The gymnastics team practiced many hours
and strived for perfection, both as a team and
individually.
The team consisted of six Freshmen, three
eighth graders, and three seventh graders.
Due to the hard work and dedication of each
team member, Hidden Valley had another
successful gymnastics season.

Coach Carol Johnson gives instructions to two members of
the team.

Above right, Kristin Becket executes a move on the uneven
bars. Above, Amy Garlow demonstrates gracefulness on the
beam. Right, Michelle Turpin shows top form on the uneven

parallel bars.

26 Gymnastics




Left, Sharon Lynn shows concentration on the beam. Below,
Stephanie Hilborn performs in the floor exercise. Bottom,
Members of the gymnastics team include, Front Row: Paige
Shorter, Kristin Beckett, Michelle Turpin, Susan Milko, Rhonda
Wilson, Back Row: Hollie Winston, Stephanie Hilborn, Malea
Rhodes, Sharon Lynn, Nicole Milko, Tami Herbert, and Amy
Garlow.

Gvmnastics



Wrestling

The Hidden Valley 1985-86 Wrestling season
was quite successful under the direction of
Coach Steve Spangler. The team won first place
at the tournament, which was hosted by Hidden
Valley, and many wrestlers placed in the finals
in their weight classes. All of the hard work and
dedication paid off well.

Right, Clayton Crook shakes the hand of his opponent before
the match begins. Mid. right, Coach Spangler encourages one
of the wrestlers. Below, John Williams concentrates on
winning his match.

5 - h s 3 ‘reddie Williams, Ben Day, Scott Slater, Joel
ESTLI TEAM MEMBERS — From Top Left: Coach Steve .Spang]er,. I rec ; 3 r, Jo
‘S/\;}rznuelso?(lj,ee Huffman, Robert Deaton, Chris Hodges, Steve Mitchell, John Williams, Mark Kemp, Second Row:: Pgrker Gl]l(?lk.
Warren 'I‘iliman Rob1 an,ge Dan Bowman, Jimmy Shaver, Matt Cox, Willie Phillips, Paul Routt. Clavton Crook, (:hrls Egton.Fu“st
Ran' Todd Scha'ffer D;:rren’Anderson, Mike Nelson, John Hooven, Kevin Lewis. Ritchie Griffin, Scott Vandergrift, Harris Hutkin,
T.J. Lange, Gavin Shuck, manager.

28 Wrestling



Left, Gavin Shuck and Holly Winston
watch a match in order to record the
score. Middle left, Kevin Lewis and
Scott Vandergrift relax after they
finish wrestling. Below, At the
tournament, Lee Huffman competes to
bring Hidden Valley into first place.

mwmvw MA_

Kevin Lewis prepares to wrestle his opponent. Before his match, Joel Samuelson thinks about his strategy.

Wrestling

29



Girls’ Track

The Girls’ Track team

worked very hard in 1985 to
acquire the district
championship. This year,
Coach Tate looks forward to
defending their title. With the
talent the team shows, it seems
inevitable. Even if we don’t
make it, we know the team
made an earnest try.

Above left, Emily
Umberger does the long
jump while teammates
watch. Above right, Kay
Caldwell jumps the
hurdle, with Melissa
Mitchell right behind
her. Right, Erin Via gets
ready to throw the shot
put. Far right, Setting a
100 yard record in 1985,
Kim Mauer builds
momentum before
throwing,.

30 Girls' Track




,'._
. ‘,".f” P
8 2
> f 2
&
F 29

X

h/

50k
L

Boys’ Track

The Boys’ track team worked
very hard during practice and at
meets to defend their 1985 District
and Cosmopolitan Championship.
The team’s coach Mr. Anderson,
seemed very optimistic towards this
year’s track season. Team
leadership was sought from the
freshman boys who had past
experience.

Left, Mike Lang and Norris Phelps clear the
hurdles during practice. Below left, The top
distance runners David Henry, Cleve Fisher,
and Chad Beagle practice running before
Boys’ Track team try-outs. Below right, Greg
Bly and Rob Light try their arms at shot put.

Left, Joel Samuelson gets ready to throw the
discus. Middle, Jeff Sinozich shows much
concentration during the long jump. Right,
Freddie Williams shoots out of the starting
blocks.

Boyvs' Track 31



32

Soccer

This was the second year of
soccer at Hidden Valley. It
promised to be a good one with
11 players back fgrom last year.
The returning team members
were: Jud Allen, Mike
Anderson, Kevin Brock, Kevin
Hodges, Kris Hodges, Andrew
Kirby, Matt Nasta, Shawn
Newman, Scott Pruner, Billy
Zawacki and B. R. Wirt. The
team’s goal this year was to
beat C.S. on the way to a
championship.

Right, People who are trying out,
gather in the lecture hall. Middle left,
Soccer team members kick and pass
the ball. Middle right, Erik Ward
practices juggling the ball.

Soccer

e/ O b J
PLoT ML) PG ), S

7

5

= A
'

Left, Mr. McGreevey talks to Shawn Newman. Above, Mr. McGreevey
talks to people trying out for the team.



Above, Scott Pruner and Kris Hodges pass the ball during
practice. Left, Kevin Hodges heads the ball. Below left, Members
of the team pass. Below, Coach McGreevey talks to returning
members.

Soccer

33



Clubs gave a sense of
belonging to students and
were an important part of their
school lives. They provided
the pupils with a chance to
relieve some of their
pressures. The clubs that met
after school improved the
school because of the students’
commitment.

34  Clubs, Organizations, People Divider



Clubs. Organizations. People. Divider



36 SCA

During the 85-86 school year, the
SCA did many things to provoke
spirit in our school. They held
dances for the students and
sponsored all of the honor roll
parties. They also collected two
hundred dollars from the students
and students as a donation for flood
relief. Thanks to the SCA for doing
such an outstanding job!

Above Left, Matt McGuire works on putting
tape on a decoration for the Christmas
Dance. Above right, A Christmas bow is put
up by Emily Umberger. Left, Amy Garlow
helps Michelle Turpin to prepare for the
Christmas Dance.

First Row, Left to Right: Lance Brewer (7th grade rep.), Matt McGuire (President), Ashley Grubbs (6th grade rep.), Second Row
Emily Umberger (8th grade rep.), Brian Harrison (7th grade rep.), Tami Herbert (Secretary), Angelic Dooley (9th grade rep.), Holli:
Winston (treasurer), Third Row: Bob Keniston (SCA sponsor), Michelle Turpin (Vice President), David Bradly (reporter), Am:
Garlow (Chaplain), Kim Mower (9th grade rep.).



The Wonderful World of
Art!

This year the students at Hidden Valley were
introduced to a new and greatly appreciated
club, devoted entirely to art. Tf\llose students that
couldn’t take art this year, were glad to have a
chance to create all types of art work for the
school. As the year passed the Art Club strived to
make a name for themselves. They helped in
decorating for dances, painting back drops for a
play, takinifield trips, and bragging about how
much fun the Art Club was. Thanks to Mrs.
Watson and the club participants, HV’s first art
club was a success.

Above left, The backdrop finished at last. Left, Ned Dowling
aints on the backdrop. Middle, Students make decorations
or the school. Left, Mrs. Watson explains techniques of art.

Right, Students put final touches on the dance decoration.

Art Club

37



Another Fine Performance

The Drama Club worked — ; , - v =

very hard this year in their
production of the musical,
“Ducktails and Bobbysocks.”
Many of the members
auditioned, but twenty-three
of the finest actors participated
in the production. Several of
the members also participated
in plays with local acting
companies, such as, “Joseph
and the Technicolor
Dreamcoat.”

Top, Cynthia Squires and Jenny Wallace
read over the script. Above, Mrs. Berger
listens to the students read the play.
Right, Students participated in the Bake
Sale to raise funds. Below, The Drama
Club listens to instructions.

38 Drama Club



Above, Members of the Honor Society — From Back Left:
John Thompson, Cleve Fisher, Jenny Wilson, April Smith,
Sarah Hartman, Mary Ann Ehlshlager, Chris Brown,
Karen Bender, Front Row: Eric Baldwin, Shannon Mc-
Cullogh, Wendy Morris, Heather Lange, Catherine Mar-
tin, Timshel Purdum, David Bradley, Lisa Crabbs,
Suzanne Kilbane, Gillian Fischbach, Not pictured: David
Estep, Sherri Handerhan, Susan Hoback, Liz Flora. Below,
Liz Flora, Sarah Hartman, and April Smith listen atten-
tively to a speaker discussing college admissions. Right,
During a study hall, Cleve Fisher completes homework in
the Honor Room.

T

Honor Society

The ’85-'86 National
Jr. Honor Society
undertook many
projects during the
school year. The first
thing on the agenda
was the election of
officers. The results
were:

President — Karen
Bender

Vice-Pres. — Cleve
Fisher

Secretary — Wendy
Morris

Members were
involved in the
renovation of the
Honor Room, serving
at the Spaghetti
Dinner, and visiting
hospitalized children
during the Christmas
season.

NJHS

39



Valentine
Dance

This year’s Valentines dance
was one of the most beautiful
and most remembered dances
of the 85-86 school year. The
Art Club and SCA, who
sponsored, tried a different
style this year by having a
royal court chosen by the
students. This new twist
added even more fun to the
lively evening.

Right, Sixth grade students congregate
to show their friends their own
dancing style.

Middle left, Joel Samuelson fixes drinks for everyone to

enjoy. Middle center, Michelle Turpin and David Bradley
collect tickets before the dance. Middle right, A group of
freshmen talk during the dance. Above, Seventh grade
girls take a break from dancing. Members of the court are,
Right, Front Row: Emily Umberger, Jud Allen, Jocelyn
Dealmeida, Mark Sinozich, Ashley Grubbs, Matt Via,
Back row: Joel Dollarhite, Amy Garlow, Stephanie
Hilborn, Queen, David Estep, King.

40 Clubs Sponsor Dance




Latin Club

This year the school Latin Club was
reinstated and members were a part of
nationwide and state-wide organizations.
Membership was open to both first and
second year students, but first year
students had to enter as slaves during the
second semester. Latin II students could
enter as free citizens with privileges of
slave ownership.

Top right, Jeff Kielty calls a
meeting to order. Top left,
Members — From Left Back
Row: John Thompson, Jeff
Kielty, Chris Eaton, Rob
Light, Cleve Fisher, Matt
Masta, Shane Amburgey,
David Bradley, David
Surratt, Wendy Morris,
Susan Craft, Debbie
Anderson, Shannon
McCullogh, Catherine
Martin, Timshel Purdum,
Gillian Fischbach, Liz Flora,
Not pictured: Karen Bender,
Mary Ann Ehlshlager.
Middle left, Shane
Amburgey and Shannon
McCullogh go over
attendance records. Lefft,
Officers — Shane
Amburgey, Secretary, Rob
Light, Parliamentarian,
Cleve Fisher, President, Jeff
Kielty, Vice-President, Matt
Nasta, Treasurer, Catherine
Martin, Reporter.

Latin Club 41



42

Freshmen

Freshmen

Shannon Agee
Bryan Alcorn
Stefanie Allman

Shane Amburgey
Damien Ames
David Anders

David Anderson
Debbie Anderson
Michael Anderson

Dewaine Angle
James Archual
Angela Baldwin
Eric Baldwin
Michelle Barberry
Allison Barker

Christi Bannett
Kristin Bartollas
Kim Bates

Jay Baumgardner
Chad Beagle
Shannon Beard

Chad Beckett
Jason Becker
Becky Bell
Karen Bender
Delesa Bennett
Gregory Bly

Shari Handerhan and other ninth graders
study for drama tryouts.

S

T\



David Bradley
Dale Broadwater
Kevin Brock
Chris Brown
Kara Burnley
Mark Burris

Troy Burritt

Mary Bush

Kim Cabaniss
Neil Carter
Pennie Cash
Elizabeth Conduff

Brent Cook
Bren Corbin
Matt Cox

Lisa Crabbs
Susan Craft
Clayton Crook

Ned Daigle

Philip Davis
Karen De Almeida
Laura Dean
Robert Deaton
Charlie Dey

Joel Dollarhite
Angelic Dooley
Amy Dowling
Lori Bades
Chris Eaton
Jodi Eaton

Mary Ann Ehlshlager
Jenifer Ellis

Andy Enfield

David Estep

Tammy Ferguson
Shannon Fields

Freshmen 43




44

Ireshmen

Gillian Fischbach
Cleve Fisher
Elizabeth Flora
Holly Frank

Kim Fralin
Sondra Gadd

James Gardner
Amy Garlow
Melissa Godwin
Jennifer Goodman
Jason Green

Lara Hale

Becky Hall

Joe Hansel

Shari Handerhan
Mike Harmon

Flip Harpold
Kirsten Harrington

Brian Harris
Sarah Hartman
Rick Hatch
Terry Hauck
Shelley Hearp
Amanda Henning

David Henry
Tami Herbert

Jill Herskovitz
Lisa Hervis
Stephanie Hilborn
Mark Hill

Susan Hoback
Chris Hodges
Kevin Hodges
Kris Hodges
Shylene Hodges
Amy Howard




Looking back, remembering the good times we
had, we think of all the friends we made and
how important they were to us. We reflect upon
.the year gone by and realize we won’t be return-
ing next year. We will carry memories of this
school forever.

Ms. Brewer, cheerleader

sponsor, gives Jill Herskovitz
instructions at a football game.

Malora Hubbard
Becky Huffman
Lee Huffman
Kelly Hutcheson
Stephanie Hynes
Neerja Jain

Amy James
John Jamison
Randy Jamison
Lisa Jarrett
Freddy Jasper
Will Johnson

Michael Jorganson
Valita Jolley

Tricia Jones
Marvin Journell

Jason Kegley
Mark Kemp

Chuck Kennedy
Rob Kidwell

Freshmen

45



46

Freshmen

Jeff Kielty
Suzanne Kilbane
Cynthia Killinger

Michele King
Andrew Kirby
Kim Knight

Scott Lambert
Beth Langan
Heather Lange
Todd Lavender
Wayne Lewis
Rob Light

Steve Lipes

Sam Lograsso
Robert Lusk
Trey Lynn

Larry Makepeace
Mike Malloy

Mark Manning
Michelle Manning
Mike Manning
Traci Marsico
Catherine Martin
Kathy Maslich

Kim Mauer
Shannon Maynard
Lisa Mays

Paul Mays

Trey McCallie
Todd McCray

Shannon McCullough
Holly McFarland
Matt McGuire
Cynthia McNei]
Tammie McWhorter
Neal Meador




Cleve‘ Fisler apd other ninth graders take
part in a National Junior Honor Society
meeting. '

Ray Meador
Andrew Meredith
Nicole Milko
Melissa Mitchell
Steve Mitchell
Wendy Morris

Frank Mundy
Amy Mosebach
Matthew Nasta
Cassie Newman
Shawn Newman
Jonathan Noell

Whitney O’Brien
Ritchard Ogden
Christopher O'Neill
Josh Owen

Lisa Park

Leslie Pate

Darrell Peters
DeAnna Phillips
Heather Phillips

Willie Phillips
Greg Pope
Karen Ptaschek

Shannon Puffenbarger

Mary Pugh
Timshel Purdum

Freshmen



Jenny Rasche
Karen Repass
Michelle Robins
Wyndom Robson
Cherie Rock
Paul Routt

Malea Rhodes
Dawn Ritchey
Amy Salmons
Anita Salyer
Jerry Salver
Gerry Sames

Joel Samuelson
Nicole Schwartz
David Schear
Scott Schwartzer
James Shaver
William Sprenger

Eric Shelley
Elizabeth St. Clair
Tommy Stilwell
Wayne Spradlin
Gavin Shuck
Howard Shumate

Karen Simpson
Jeff Sinozich
Scott Slatter
April Smith

Shelby Smith
Keith Snider

Tony Spencer
Heidi Stowe
Scott St. Pierre
David Surratt
Jenny Teachey
Adam Thomas

48 Freshmen



Karen Ptaschek studies a script during a
drama club meeting.

Jimmy Wolfe
Kristal Wright
Becky Yancey
Eric Yates

Billy Zawacki

Cheryl Thompson
John Thompson
Shawn Thompson

Michelle Tickle
Christy Underwood
Chris VanDerVeer

Sara Vecere
Deana Via
Erin Via

Christa Viliborghi
Beth Walker
Daryll Waller
Kevin Walters
Heather Ward
David Weaver

Freddie Williams
John Williams
Jenny Wilson
Gary Wingo
Hollie Winston
Helen Wirt

Freshmen



FEighth Grade

The Eighth graders this year at Hidden

Valley showed spirit in many ways. They
cheered on our teams at games, some even
participated in the events themselves. Hidden
Valley’s halls were brightened up with their
smiling faces and charming wit. Their strive
for excellence benefitted the school in both
extracurricular and cirriculum activities.

Mrs. Brewer gives extra help to Kevin Ferguson z;fter
class.

Chris Akers
Tonya Alexander
Jud Allen

Nikki Angle
Scott Angle

Lisa Arrington

Jodi Artrip

Michelle Barker

Tracy Barker

Mary Beth Baumgardner
W. C. Beck

Yvonne Belanger

Lisa Belcher

Michelle Blankenship
Darrel Booth

Dan Bowman

Chris Brand

Brent Brewer

Cyndi Briggs
Kevin Briskey
Krissy Bryant
Bridget Buback
Monte Burtis
Jennifer Busch

Danny Bush

Kay Caldwell
Brian Callahan
Scott Carr

Leigh Ann Carroll
Mary Lynn Carper

Jennifer Carter
Shelley Chandler
Lincoln Cheng
Alan Clark
Cindy Clarkson
Bert Clemons

50 Eighth Grade



Brian Coleman

Amy Collins

Angie Cooper
Glenna Coppenhager
Petra Cortsen

Don Coulter

Pam Craft
Stacey Custer
Mark Davidson
Roger Davis
Scot Davis
Susan Dewitt

John Dezzuti
Caroline Dickey
Alicia Diffender
Beth Dinnerville
Jason Doolan
Tina Dunahoo

= 472 2N . 1
Left, The eighth grade students are having fun at the dance.
Above, Emily Umberger gives announcements to the S.C.A.

Chris Duncan

Tara Eddy
Stephanie Edmunds
Brian Ellis

Todd Fariss

Sheri Fazio

Kevin Ferguson
John Ferguson
Cindy Ferrell
Brenda Foley
John Ford

Matt Funk

Stefani Gihuly
Parker Gillock
Chad Goewy
Ritchie Griffin
Gordon Grimes
Scott Hall

Eighth Grade



Corey Harris Richard
Hepinstall

(LS o

‘ < g
RN M cr
Tammi Hess Chanda Hill Kevin Hollar

Michelle Holmes
Charlie Hovey
Veronica Hubbard
Doug Hunt

James Ingram
Amy Jamison

Brian Jarvis
Beth Johns
Jason Jones
Sheri Jones
Vicky Jones
Peter Johnson

GregJournell
Daryl Kidd

Lee King

Andy Kingery
Jason Kirkland
Jennifer Knoles

J.J. Kretzer

Jim Krug

Mike Lang
Henry Lin

Steve Lindamood
Erica Lipps

Marcus Lumpkin
Chip Mangus
Lin Manning

Lisa Martin
Allen Massey
Jarrod McKinney

Jill McLendon

Scott Meredith

Meagan Meaga Merrithew
Deborah Michelsen
Stuart Moore

Jenny Mays

52 Eighth Grade



o 7N \h |

Mark Mofleld Tory Moody

Bryce Moore R0551 Morgan Melame Morris

Chuck Murray
Donald Muse
Rayond Muse
Tom Nelson
Shannon Nichols
Angie Nicklas

Dana Noell
Wes Oberlin
Matt Owens
Dana Oyler
Sandy Pafford
Nicole Page

Terry Pao

John Parker
Tully Parker
Sunita Patel
Norris Phelps
Wendy Phillips

Doug Poff

Roy Poff

Scott Pruner
David Pugh
Stephanie Quinn
Scott Rardin

Pat Rasche
Charlie Rea
Amy Rhodes
Beverly Rhymer
Martha Richards
Wendy Robson

Melissa Rowman
Sepp Scanlin
Todd Schaffer
Melissa Schauer
Mark Schleupner
David Schultz

Eighth Grade 53



Brooke Seaborn
Erik Sellers
Cliff Seymour
Jason Shafer
Lori Shanklin
Sonja Shores

Paige Shorter
Kelly Simmons
Stuat Smith
Christy Spangler
Kim Spradlin
Jason StClair

Shannon Stephenson
Derk Stokes

Emily Svard

Mark Tanis

Matt Thomas

Kevin Thompson

The students of the Art Class work on their pottery.

A

/s "“@

A

)

Jill Trussell Tiffany Tuggle

Michele Turpin and Jenny Mays Students enter the school for the dance.
read out loud.

54 Eighth Grade



Benji Tull
Michele Turpin
Emily Umberger
Latina Underwood
Scott Vandergrift
Emily Vecere

Bently Walton
Erik Ward

Matt Ward

Valeta Wehrend
Melanie Whitaker
Cheryl Whitehorn

Melissa Willcox
Rhonda Wilson
Hunter Wimmer
Becky Wingfield
Billy Young
Billy Woods

Justin Witt B.R. Wirt John Zircle

Far left, Missy Schauer and Amy Rhodes read
their English assignments. Left, Rhonda Wilson
practices her beam routine.

Bighth Grade 55

S ... - -



Seventh Grade Mark Adams  Greg Allen Barbara Arnold Matthew Barnett Benjy Barnhart

. Kristin Beckett Jennifer Becker Lisa Beightol Melissa Bernys  Stacy Beumer
This year the seventh

graders worked hard to make
their way to pre-freshmen.
Their lives were filled with
homework, friends, and for the
first time, school sports. The
days they spent here were full
of learning and having a great
time. They will remember this
year as a year of great change
as they made their way to the
top.

’—'v T S ) N T T 3) NI A LT

Ms. Sally Winter lectures to her class.

.

Stephen Black
Jeremy Blackstock
Kelly Blackwood
Steven Boehringer
Laura Bolling
Becky Bone

Brian Boush

Jeff Bowman
Allison Boyd
Brand Bradley
Lance Brewer

J. Caroline Brogden

English Bruce
Steven Brusata
Veronica Buchanan
Traci Bunn

Trey Burnley
Robin Caldwell

Claire Carothers
Lindsey Cheng
T. C. Cooley
Dana Cox

Kent Dawson
Ben Day

56 Seventh Grade




David Day

Jocelynn Dealmeida
Leslie Dean
Marshall Deaton
Michael Delpierre
Susan Dinnerville
Tia Donahue

Gary Dooley
Stephen Driscoll
Jennifer Drummond
Beth Eby

Missy Elkins

Bret Estep

Kara Farris

Jeff Feierabend
Michelle Filson
Jeff Fisher

Lori Foutz
Jennifer Frye
Mindy Gales
David Gardner

Matt Garrison
Amanda Geppert
David Gerow
Michelle Godley
Christopher Gotwalt
Lori Grady

Heather Graybeal

Scott Grisso
Jim Groves
Amanda Guyre
Doug Hale
Wendy Hall
John Hardy
Marla Harris

Brian Harrison
Maureen Hartman
Greg Hendel
Mathew Hefner
Jennifer Henning
Jennifer Hicks
Stephanie Highfill

Nicky Hinson
Heather Hollowell
Stacy Horne
Harris Hutkin
Bridget Hovey
Neil Jamison
Sheldon Jamison

Steve Jones
Raymond Kaczmarek
Natasha Kegley
Courtney Keister
Laura Kersey
Michele Kielty

Anya Kimble

Allison Kirkendall
Kirk Knight
Debbie Kristoff
Anne Kunkle
Raina Langan
T.]. Lange

Karen Lavinder

Seventh Grade 57



58

A seventh grade
Phys. Ed class
prepares to play
volleyball.

Scott Lawhorne
Jennifer Lemon
Cindy Lipes
Elizabeth Long
Holland Long
Anne Lovern

Susanne Luther
Sharon Lynn
Jason Marquardt
Kim Marshall
Eddie Martin
Kristie Martin

Bonny McCoy
Sheryl McCoy
Allison McWhorter
Jeff Meador

Susie Milko

Mark Miller

Judy Mitchell
Johnann Morris
Margaret Morris
Michelle Morris

Todd Murray

Katrina Myers

Seventh Grade




Lenny Navitskis
Michael Nelson
Nathalie Netzer
Marty Newell
Amy Noell
Tanja O’Briant

Heather O’Brien
John O’Brien
Mark Osborne
Alisha Patsel
Philip Perdue
Nicole Phillips

Kelly Plott

Lisa Poff

Amy Pratt
Alyson Pruett
Amy Rader
Andrew Ramsey

Larry Reynolds
Michaele Reynolds
Christopher Rhodes
Jason Ridinger
Becky Ritchie

Jon Roberts

William Ross
Billie Satterfield
Sherri Saunders
Robert Shelton
Robin Sherman
Heather Shores

Angie Short
Andrew Shuck
Holly Simmers
Alician Simmons
Sterling Simmons
Mark Sinozich

Stacy Smith
Traci Spencer
Mary Spiller
Cynthia Squires
Rosilyn Starkey
Mary St. Clair

Jeff Steinhouser
David Taylor
Heather Taylor
Sarah Taylor
Matthew Tennant
Erika Thomas

Seventh Grade



Tiffani Thomas
Vince Thompson
Warren Tillman
Blake Trantham
Chad Trent

Bryan Underwood
Kathryn Utley
Robby Vaughan
Suzanne Walker
Jennifer Wallace

Billy Warren
Jessica Whitaker
Steven White
Jeff Willoughby
Paige Winston

"
u

\u \
Adam Wright » !
Tonya Yopp
Steven Young
John Yu

Samantha Zahorchak

Above, Seventh graders in first period band study music
theory. Right, A choir class takes the last few minutes of class
to converse.

60 Seventh Grade



Top, Second period band class
performs for Mr. Hafey and his
class. Middle, Ms. Watson’s first
period Art class works on
individual projects. Left, Seventh
grade Math students work on an
assignment.

Seventh Grade 61



A constant flow of new
experiences were encouraged
by sixth graders in their daily

lives at Hidden Valley Junior
High School.

As anew member of Hidden
Valley’s student body, the
sixth graders took pride in
their school and showed it by
an immense school spirit.

As the year progressed, they
became a greater part of the
school’s life, showing up at
sporting events, taking part in
talent shows, and many of the
other extracurricular activites.

Sara Adams
Todd Adams
Scott Adkins

Dawn Allen

Staci Alls
Michael Atkins

Elizabeth Ayers
Stuart Bain
Phil Bangle

Travis Barkes
Carla Beck
Janey Bise

Stephanie Bishop
Wendy Blake
Shawn Body
Gerard Bommarito
Geoffery Boon
Kristin Bourne

David Bouch
Scott Bower
Melissa Brook
Lori Browder
Beth Brown
Carrie Brown

Jeff Brown

Justin Brubaker
Matt Bullington
Angelia Burkholder
Jason Burton

Artie Bush

62 Sixth Grade




Jenny Bush
Charles Bushnell
Nancy Cannaday
Cindy Carter
Judy Chambliss
Joseph Chase

Melissa Clark
Stephen Collins
Elisha Corbin
Jennifer Cousin
Rachel Daigle
Christie Davis

Kristi Davis
Arnold DeHart
Elizabeth Donahue
Ned Dowling
Raymond Dudley
Mike Eades

Teresa Edillon
Karen Edwards
Michael Ergle
David Farley
Wynnie Faville
Traci Hamby

Kim Hall

Kim Haislip
Ashley Grubbs
Shannon Grisso
Ethan Greer
Melissa Green

Elizabeth Gillespie
Jason Fridley
Jonelle Frederica
Aaron Fralin

April Hartsook
Steve Hawks

Chad Haynes
Chad Nenning
Reid Herskovitz
Jennifer Hervis
Lisa Hodges
Kristin House

Sixth Grade

63



Hunter Howard
Bobby Jackson
Susan James
David Johnson
Chip Johnston
Chip Jolley

Jeremy Jones
Tina Jones
Tonya King
Kristal Lassiter
Mike Lipscomb
Paul Lin

Eric Livingston
Michael Lynn
Angela Manning
Amy Martin
Angie Martin
Laura McCallie

Measi McClung
Errin McGary
Marcie McGuire
Julie Meashey
Craig Menefee
Stephanie Mitchell

Clancy Moore
Tami Mowles
Patrick Murphy
Reginald Nellum
Nancy Nester
Neriann Noreen

Jared O’Conner
Sam Perrin
Gretchen Price
Tracy Prillaman
Tara Prillaman
Tricia Prilliman

Erica Quam
Brandi Ray
Renne Reynolds
Lauren Ricci
Damon Roberson
Kelly Robson

64 Sixth Grade

=k o=

-

;;'.?}{‘
=y

}\‘\ ‘, | %




Kelly Sanchez
Stephanie Saunders
David Schleupner
Whitney Siemon
Laura Schulz

Mark Schwartz

Paul Schwarzer
Dain Seale

Kelli See
Monique Sforza
Mathew Sheffey
Rebecca Shelley

Kent Shiner
Cori Simmons
Mark Simpson
Christy Sisson
Melanie Smith
Kirsten Stewart

Allison Thomas
Donald Thomas
Brian Thompson W.
Brian Thompson E.
Michael Tolley
Sheila Totty

Jason Tuggle
Eric Valentine
Mathew Via
Mary Wohlford
Hope Ward
Kerry Whitt

‘ (™
‘ ' Christopher Woolfolk
o §iod ! Laura Zawacki
A group of sixth graders
participate in a game of

volleyball during Physical
Education class.

Sixth Grade



Administration

Mr. McClearn; Mr. Price; Mrs. Cobble

1. very important to the organization of
Hidden Valley Junior High.

2. head administration at H.V.J.H.

3.caring and understanding with the
needs of every student.

4. devoted to their work, making H.V. the
finest school possible.

Right, Mr. McClearn looks up from a conversation
to give us a smile. Below, Mr. Price takes a break
from the computer. Below right, Even busy Mrs.
Cobble has time to pose for a picture.

66 Administration



Above, Mr. Stone is having a morning coffee
break with fellow workers. Above left, Mrs.
Williams is working on a students schedule.
Left, Mrs. Williams is working with a
student.

If you ever have a problem, if you
ever need a person to talk with, you
know who you can turn to. Ask any
pupil and they will tell you that Mr.
Stone, Mrs. Draper, and Mrs.
Williams are qualified to help you
in the best way they can.

They will help you decide what
courses to take as well as why you
should take them.

Guidance 67



Teachers With Class

& e
Larry Barker Patricia Bijwaard Martha Brooks
Science English Typing

LM
Penny Brammer
Math

Jerry Anderson J

Physical Education Steve Boyer

English

The teachers at Hidden Valley were
-very helpful to the students this past
year. They worked to improve the
abilities and skills, and to improve in-
terest in many areas, for the students.
The teachers in our school were great-
ly appreciated.

. Sandra Atkisson
Barbara Berger Math
Math

68 Teachers




Linda Bowden Lou Clark Jo Dixon
Math Social Studies Special Education

Lisa Cheek
Foreign Language

Joyce Ross and B. J. Brewer xSl
Social Studies — : _ _

:

Dot Britt Gail Surbaugh

Iagﬁg(lj?sﬁ)y English Aide

Teachers 69




Pat Dunlap
Social Studies

Joe Hafey
Science

Angie Ferrell
Physical Education

Kathryn Gillock
Special Education

Charlotte Griffith Charlean Fisher
Civics Choir

70 Teachers

R (a J xl‘l ¥

Bob Keniston
Science

Sue Flahive
Special Education

Diana Ericson
Foreign Language




.
»

1 e,

Ron Marshall Gayle Minter Pam Myers
Science Librarian Librarian

]

gl o <N o Jerry Harper
"‘. : s- » : ;.'\‘ » . Math

1o PG
F oA R b 0 Wl T

A PN R Betsy Henderson
; Physical Education

Carol Johnson
Physical Education

)

Evelene Long Shirley Kothiemer Shirley Martin
English Social Studies Special Education

i

Teachers 71



Art Mellen
English Science

Joanne Paugh
English

\ T W
Lynn Payne Ed Peterson Tom Rosemond
English, Foreign Language Science Physical Education

Nancy Rohrbaugh
Math

John Quesenberry

Jean Rogers
Math J Foreign Language

72 Teachers



Steve Spangler Johnsey Viars Bob Warren
English Science

Physical Education

Donna Saliba Betty Semones

Sherry Robison '
Special Education Science

Home Ec.

T TAOTARTTR | o

g ,, \
Susanne Scanlin ; ’] ‘,"‘ | b

Foreign Language &

Jerry Weddle
Technological Education

Teachers 73



74 Teachers

(ore
\.

Sandra Shedwell Bob Tate Lurlene Todd
Special Education Science Foreign Language

o ;—7 Sally Winter
> English
Linda Wilkes
English

Shirley Freeman
Kathy Sizemore
Aides

P

Harriet Hannah Robert Reedy !
Aide Math Lab Coordinator



o \

\

\\\ :»., L ."}\,,r“ * v ~:;-\,‘;'.- '
\ B L o, B X s AN
Donna Tucker Susan Watson Alicia Wise
Band Art Math

e e

k

Emma Lou Dillon d s \ A
Libtany Al Doris Tolosky
Aide

' Charlotte Swisher
Aide

Teachers 75



Secretaries

The Hidden Valley secretaries are very impor-
tant to the organization of our school. They help
the administration and teaching staff relate bet-
ter to the students, by keeping the main office in
perfect order. They are an asset to our school and
we recognize that fact with a sincere
“thank-you.”

Top right, Mrs. Mallow talks on the phone. Bottom right, Mrs.
Kaczmarek looks up from her typing work to pose for a pic-
ture. Below, Mrs. Lyle is working in the guidance office. Not
Pictured: Evelane Moore.

76 Secretaries



School Helpers

>

Top left, Send in the queen of the clowns! Well, here they are.
All dressed up for Halloween, two of our bus drivers have a
little fun. Above, Preparing for the days feast, the cafeteria
workers bag lunches for the combo line. Lower left, Just
finished washing dishes, now to stash them away — untj]

tomorrow.

Students always look forward to lunchtime at
Hidden Valley. Every day students enjoyed the
delicious meals prepared by our devoted
cafeteria ladies. The janitorial staff keeps the
school in great condition.

Cafeteria, Custodial 77




Learning With Class

o N

Last year, during February,
students pre-registered
through the guidance
department to determine what
classes would help them
accomplish their goals. This
year, students at H.V.]. worked
hard on those subjects in an
attempt to live up to their
goals. Students worked
diligently on assignments and
gave their extracurricular
activities their best shot.

78 Class Divider




Class Divider 79



This year students learned
about the fundamentals and in
many cases advanced math.
These courses help us plan for
careers and everyday life
situations. Math requires a lot
of hard work and
concentration. The math and
computer labs are very helpful
in getting our work done and
being able to understand it.

Right, Mark Manning gets help from
Mr. Reedy. Below, Math 7 students
copy notes from the blackboard. Far
right, Mrs. Atkison helps students to
understand their work.

80 Math

I
|

Above, Mark Kemp listened carefully to his
math assignments. Left, Heather Graybeal gets
help from another student.




English

English classes this year
provided a source of self-
expression. Through studying
various forms of literature,
students could express their
thoughts and attitudes. The sixth
and seventh grade students
studied all aspects of English, as a
study of the holocaust in eighth
grade classes provided a better
understanding of our world. The
freshman students concentrated
on examining famous works.

Lesa Privett listens along with the rest of the class as they
receive their homework assignment.

W g

e

During a class discussion, Ritchie Griffin and Stuart Smith participate.

English 81



Science

This year in the Earth
Science classes, the students
learned about the universe
and its many wonders. One of
the many wonders this past
year was Halley’s Comet. The
Science classes attempted to
locate the comet.

The other Science classes

did experiments and research
to prove their theories and the

theories of others. The classes
were L.P.S., Physical Science,
and Health Science.

;:lr)noix;e right, Freddie Jasper, Rand
hompsc’on,‘]enny Teachy, and Shawy
n listen to the lecture, Ab :
- The sixth grade st e el
mtgl{\}:ly on their assignments, Right
et e Earth 'Smen.ce students wgorl;
ntly on their assignments. Middle
Wens and Angje
ke notes on their
discussion,

Nicklaus ta

82 Science



Social
Studies

Social Studies is an essential
element in education. Every day
important events occur around the
globe and affect us as well as the
rest of the world. Social Studies
helps us to deal with and
understand our neighbors.

The curriculum for world studies
at Hidden Valley includes Social
Studies in the sixth grade,
Economics and Colonial History in
the seventh grade, Civics in the
eighth grade and finally World
Geography in the ninth.

Angie Nicklas and Dana Oiler ask a question
in their Civics class.

ST W g
o -1

Middle left, Two sixth graders work
diligently on their Social Studies work.
Above, An eighth grade Civics listen to a
discussion. Left, Mrs. Brewer leads a class
in a discussion about the Holocaust.

Social Studies 83




84

L.e Francais Classe

This year in French students have learned a

new language, French History and culture. The
exciting year included buying French sweat
shirts and going on field trips to places dealing
with French culture and entertainment.

A new teacher joined the French I classes,

Mrs. Diana Erickson, who had a tremendous year
with second year French students.

Right, Mrs. Payne speaks about the French language. Below
left, Kim Knight studies in class. Below right, Amy Collins
corrects her homework from the board. Bottom, Chris
Hodges, Cheryl Thompson, and Brian Coleman listen
attentively in class.

French Class




ik

Latin

First year Latin classes were composed of both
eighth and ninth graders, but only ninth grade
students made up the second year class. Both
groups learned Latin vocabulary, conjugation of
verbs, declension of nouns, and derivatives. Second
year students also worked on complicated
translations. On Friday, both first and second year
students learned about Roman culture.

Top right, David Bradley commands his newly bought slave,
Emily Umberger. Middle, A group of first-year students eagerly
await their turn to be sold.

The tunic-draped students enjoy a laugh as another student is sold.

Latin Class

85



Spanish

The challenge of learning a
new language was taken on by
the Spanish students. They
learned words and key phrases
every day in class.

The students learned

culture, sentence writing, and
vocabulary to help them in
their future use of Spanish.
Who knows? Maybe some of
this year’s students will take a
trip to Spain.

Top right, Two Spanish students converse about
their classes. Above, Matt McGuire and Amy
Garlow do their assignments in Spanish. Above
right, A Spanish class discusses a new topic. Right,
During class these Spanish students answered
questions orally. Below left, These students are
discussing new words in their Spanish class.

86 Spanish Class



 Keyboarding

! The Keyboarding class this year
. learned many techniques. During
this half year course the students
learned the keyboard of a
typewriter and a computer, and
learned to type the proper way.
Also, they learned to type and
address letters and many other
skills. This course was available to
the eighth and ninth graders. Ms.
Brooks, the teacher of keyboarding,
helped the students to learn these
skills.

Left, Ms. Brook’s class practices their typing
skills. Below left, Emily Umberger asks Ms.
Brooks a question about her assignment.
Below, Keith Shinder helps Don Owens with
his typing assignment.

Left, Susan Craft checks to see if Kay
Caldwell has finished her typing. Above,
Students work diligently on their work dur-
ing class.

Keyboarding 87



Band

The band students worked very
hard to achieve their goals. They
were put in the band which best fit
their needs,-which included
Beginner Band, it explores the
many instruments, Intermediate
Band further explores more
instruments, specifically working
with their own instrument. The
other bands include Advanced
Intermediate, it prepares them for
the challenge of Advanced Band
which competes for all of the
Hidden Valley bands.

Right, Lisa Poff plays a trumpet
solo while her fellow players look
on. Below, Advanced Band
members get settled to play. Below
right, Scott Grisso and David
Gerow play to the direction of Mrs.
Tucker.

Above, THE ADVANCED BAND OFFICERS — Captain — Erin Via,
Lieutenant — John Thompson, Sergeants Tinphell Purdum, Melissa
Mitchell, and Bently Walton. Right, Michelle Kielty, Sheryl McCoy,

practice their clarinets.

88 Band




Far top, Advanced Band. Top left, Advanced
Intermediate. Top right, Intermediate. Above right,
Beginner. Above left, All-Regional Band Members. Left,
Jazz Band.

Band

89



Hidden Valley Choirs; Singing

This year our choirs represented Hidden Angela Manning, Treasurer — Jeremy Jones,
Valley in the best way possible. They sang not Secretary — Amy Martin, Librarians — Arty
only here at school, but all over the valley. They Bush, Ashleigh Grubbs. SEVENTH GRADE —

were invited to many churches and festivals, and President — Courtney Keister, Vice-President —
always left the audience smiling. Niki Henson, Treasurer — Bridget Hovey,

The Presiding Officers Are: SIXTH GRADE — Secretary — Benjy Barnhart, Librarians —
President — Susan James, Vice-President — Suzanne Walker, Tiffani Thomas.

90 Choir



Their Way Up the Scale

Left, Students participate in Regional
Chorus. Bottom right, Students listen for
instructions in class. Bottom left,
Students work hard to perfect their
talents at an after-school rehearsal.

ADVANCED CHOIR OFFICERS — Presi-
dent — Shannon Beard, Vice-President
— Jenny Teachey, Treasurer — Amy
Dowling, Secretary — DeAnna Phillips,
Librarians — Yvonne Belanger, Pam

Choir



This school year in Home
Ec. was a great learning ex-
perience for the boys and girls
who signed up for the class.
The students learned how to
manage a home when they
face the world alone.

Along with girls, boys learn-
ed how to sew and cook among
other things. The students

thoroughly enjoyed Mrs.
Robison’s teaching.

Top, Emily Vercere watches with in-
terest. Top right, A Home FEc. class
prepares to cook. Above right, The boys

also enjoy sewing in Home Ec.

92 Home Economics

Above, The students listen to Mrs. Robinson’s teaching. Left, Sheldon Jamison sews
his pillow together.




I
| % .:

Art

The art classes
worked busily to
decorate our school at
different times during
the year. Their
pictures added color to
the halls and
cheerfulness to the
classrooms. The art
department is noted
for having excellent
supplies and the
students make great
use of them.

Top left, Andrew Kingery hands a picture
to Miss Watson for approval. Above left,
Tami Herbert works on the decorations
before the Valentine Dance. Below left,
The gym is being transformed into a land
of hearts. Below right, This art class
busily works on getting their projects
done.

Art Class

93



Technological Ed

Technological Education
teaches students different
branches of technology as well
as how to use tools and

machinery. There are man

different parts of the class suc
as woodworking, photogra hfl’
and metalworking. To help
learn these parts of the class
they built projects like
cameras, put up wallboard,
and did duct-work.

Top, Students watch attentively.
Above, Mr. Weddle gives notes to
the class. Below, Students do
assignments during class. Below
right, Students learn how to
develop pictures.

= DS DA ""”“‘"‘*“’J

(g
| i Y T R

i |
|
R e L

-
o

bl [

94 Technological Education



Phys. Ed.

For the most part the students at
Hidden Vallefl enjoyed participating
in the fun filled P.E. class. During
this class students enjoyed learning
new athletic skills and touching up
on their old ones. Some of the sports
in P.E. were football, basketball,
softball, wrestling, volleyball, and
gymnastics. Also during each nine
weeks, students spent part of their
time in Health. The P.E. teachers
deserve some recognition for help-
ing a lot of the students with these
techniques during the 85-86 school
year.

Left, Ms. Johnson'’s second period class practices
volleyball skills. Below, The class listens
attentively to the volleyball instructions. Below
left, Ms. Johnson demonstrates the bump. Below
right, Scott Angle attempts to make the ball go
over the net.

Physical Education 95



Eyrie Staff

Eyrie began as just an idea, a
thought. He grew and grew to
become a book that seven hun-
dred people would read and sign.

If it hadn’t been for the Eyrie
Staff, who thought of the idea in
the first place, Eyrie '86 would
never have been born.

All their work and determina-
tion was appreciated as we look
through our brand new yearbook!

Back Row: Mike Malloy, Beth Langan,
Kelly Hutchsen, Jodi Eaton, Deborah
Michelsen, Middle Row: Adam Thomas,
Jud Allen, Sundae Barkes, DeAnna
Phillips, Melissa Wilcox, Front Row:
Susan DeWitt, Donald Coulter. Not
pictured, Mary Ann Ehlshlager, Cleve
Fisher and our sponsor Larry Barker.

Top left, Sundae Barkes instructs Susan DeWitt on
using the camera. Middle right, Deborah Michelsen
smiles at the prospect of having her picture taken.
Above, Adam Thomas listens carefully to Mr.
Barker’s instructions. Right, Jodi Eaton and Beth
Langan discuss a new copy idea.

96 Eyrie Staff



Top left, Susan DeWitt after the flash. Top
right, Mary Ann Ehlshlager and Melissa
Willcox work on the English section. Above
left, Don Coulter daydreams as he processes
film. Above right, Jud Allen intently studies
the board for his next assignment. Left, Kelly
Hutcheson looks up after typing a copy for
the yearbook.

Eyrie Staff 97



“Fagle Express”

The newspaper staff consisted of Mrs. Winter’s
advanced seventh-grade class. They worked
diligently throughout the year to publish the

newspaper every other month. The Eagle

Express consists of articles ranging from S.C.A.

news to school sporting events. There were

games and puzzles for the enjoyment of the
students.

Right, Michelle Morris works on an article for the paper.
Below, Brian Harrison works on a layout. Bottom, Heather
Graybeal and Claire Carothers write copy.

98 “Eagle Express’ Staff



Left, Scott Grisso and
Beth Ely proofread
their writing. Below,
Lisa Poff takes a break
before starting the
next paragraph.

. PRAY FOX SN
, M

AR NN WA T
Members of the Eagle Express Staff are, Front Kneeling: Courtney Keister, Front Row: Chris Rhodes, Sharon Lynn, Mighele A
Kielty, Beth Ely, Kathryn Utley, Scott Grisso, Brian Harrison, Billy Warren, Middle Row: Heather Graybeal. Laura Bolvlmg, Benjy
Barnhart, Marla Harris, Michelle Morris, Sheryl McCoy, Lindsey Cheng, Sally Winter, Back Row: Claire Carothers, Lisa Poff, T.J.
Lange, Lenny Navitskis.

“Eagle Express” Staff 99



100

Index
A

Adams, Mark 56
Adams. Sarah 62
Adams. Todd 62
Adkins, Ulysses 62
Agee, Shannon 22, 42
Akers, Christopher 50
Akers, Larry

Alcorn, Bryan 42
Alexander. Tonya 50
Allen, Dawn 62

Allen. Gregory 56
Allen, Judson 40, 50, 96, 97
Allison, Lisa 20, 21
Allman, Stefanie 42
Alls, Staci 62
Amburgey. Shane 18. 41, 42
Ames, William 42
Anders, David 42
Anderson, Darin 28, 42
Anderson, Deborah 41, 42
Anderson, Michael 42
Anderson, Jerry 103
Angle. Gary 18,42, 24
Angle, Nicolette 50
Angle. Scott 50. 95
Archual, James 42
Arrington, Lisa 50
Artrip, Jodi 50

Assaid, Nancy

Atkins, Michael 62
Atkisson, Sandra 68
Ayers, Elizabeth 62

B

Bain, Stuart 62

Baker, Angela

Baldwin, Angela 42
Baldwin, Eric 39, 42
Bangle, Philip 62
Barbery, Michelle 42
Barker, Allison 42
Barker, Jennifer

Barker, Larry 68, 96
Barker, Tracy 50

Barker, Vannie 50
Barkes, Sundae 15. 96
Barkes. Travis 62
Barnhart. Donald 56, 90, 99
Barnett, Christi 42
Bartollas, Kristin 42
Bates, John

Bates, Kimberly 42. 81
Baumgardner, Jonathan 42
Baumgardner. Mary 50
Beagle, Chad 18, 42, 24, 31
Beard, Shannon 42, 91
Beck, Carla 62

Beck. Walter 50

Beckett, Chad 42
Beckett, Kristin 76, 56, 27
Beeker, Jason 42

Beeker, Jennifer 56
Beightol, Lisa 21, 56
Belanger, Yvonne 50, 91
Belcher, Lisa Rae 50

Bell, Stephen

Belle, Rebecca 42
Bender. Karen 39, 41, 42
Bennett, Delesa 42
Berger, Barbara 38, 68
Bernys, Melissa 56
Beumer, Stacy

Bierer. Rana
Birmingham, Crista

Bise, Jane 62

Bishop, Stephanie 62
Bijwaard, Pat 68

Black, Steven 56
Blackstock, Jeremy 56
Blackwood. Kelley 56
Blake. Wendy 62
Blankenship. Michelle 50

Bly. Gregory 17, 18, 42, 24, 25, ¢

Boaz. Michael

Body. Shawn 62
Boehringer, Steven 56
Bolling, Laura 56, 99
Bommarito, Gerard 62
Boone, James

Boone, Rebecca 56
Booth. Darrel 50
Bourne. Kristin 62
Boush, Charles 56
Boush, David 62
Bowers, David 62
Bowden. Linda 69

Index A-F

Bowman, Daniel 18. 28. 50
Bowman. Jeffrey 56

Boyer. Steve 68

Bovd. Allison 56

Bradley, David 36, 39. 41, 43, 40, 86
Bradley. William 56

Brammer. Penny 68

Brand, Christopher 50

Brewer, B.]. 69. 83, 50. 45

Brewer. Brent ¢
Brewer, Lance
Briggs
Bri.ﬂ:u_\. Kevin 50

Britt, Dot 69

Broadwater. Dale 6, 43
Brock, Kevin 43

Brogden, Julia 56

Brooks. Larry

Brooks. Martha 68
Brooks. Melissa 62
Browder, Lori 62

Brown. Carrie 62

Brown, Christopher 39. 43
Brown. Elizabeth 62
Brown. Jeffrey 62
Brubaker, Justin 62

Bruce, English 56

Brusati, Stephen 56
Bryant, Kristina 7. 50
Buback, Bridget 50
Buchanan Veronica 56
Bullington, James 62
Bunn, Traci 56
Burkholder. Angelia 62
Burnley, Kara 43

Burnley. Seth 111 56
Burris, Mark 18, 43, 24
Burritt, Troy 43

Burtis. Monte 50

Burton, Jason 62

Burton. Tera

Busch, Jennifer 50

Bush. Arthur 62, 90

Bush, Danny 50

Bush, Mary 43

Bush, Virginia M. 63
Bushnell, Charles 63

C

Cabaniss, Kimberly 43
Caldwell, Katharine 8, 21. 50, 87, 30
Caldwell, Robin 56
Callahan, Brian 50
Cannady. Nancy 63
Carothers, Dana 56. 98. 99
Carper, Mary 50

Carr, Alvin 50

Carroll. Leigh 50
Carter. Cynthia 63
Carter, Jennijer 50
Carter, Neil 43

Cash, Pennie 43
Chambliss. Judy 63

) . Shelley 50

25, Stephen
Chase, Joseph 63
Cheek, Lisa 69

Cheng, Lincoln 50
Cheng, Lindsay 56, 99
Chittum, Carrie

Clark, Allen 50

Clark, Lou 69

Clark, Melissa 63
Clarkson. Cynthia 50
Clemons, Afbert 6.50
Cobble, Martha 66
Cockram, Barbara
Coleman, Brian 40, 51
Collins, Amy 40, 51
Collins, Stephen 63
Conduff, Elizabeth 43
Cook. Robert 43
Cooley. Ted 10, 56
Cooper. Angela 51
Copenhaver, Glenna 51
Corbin. Elisha 63
Corbin, Kimberly 43
Cortsen, Petra 51
Cosby. Jane 69
Coulter, Donald 51, 53, 96. 947
Cox. Dana 56

Cox, Matthew 6. 28, 43
Crabbs, Lisa 39. 43
Craft. Pamela 51. 91
Craft, Susan 21, 41,43, 87
Crook. Andrew 28. 43
Custer. Stacey 51

D

Daigle. Ned Paul 43
Daigle. Rachel 63
Davidson. Mark 51

Davis. Brian 51
Dav ‘hristina 63
Davis. Kristi 63
Davis. Philip 18, 43
Davis. Roger Jr. 51

Dawson. Kent 18, 56
Day. Benjamin 18, 28, 56
Day. David |r. 57
Dealmeida, Karen 43
Dealmeidi, Jocelyn 57, 40
Dean. Laura 43

Dean. Leslie 21,57
Deaton, Anne 57

Deaton, Robert 28, 43
Dehart, Dawn 63
Delpierre, Michael 57
Dewitt, Susan 51, 96, 97
Dev. Charlton 43
Dezzutti, John 51
Dickey. Caroline 51
Diffenderfer, Alicia 51
Dillon. Emma Lou 75
Dinnerville, Beth 51
Dinnerville, Susan 57
Dixon. Jo 69

Dollarhite, Joel 40, 43
Donahue, Tia 57
Donahue. Tiffany 63
Doolan, Jason 51
Dooley. Angelic 36, 43
Dooley. Gary 57
Dowling, Amy 43, 91
Dowling. Nathan 37, 63
Draper, Grace

Driscoll, Stephen 57
Drummond. Jennifer 57
Dudley. Joseph 63
Dunahoo. Tina 51
Duncan, Christopher 6,
Dunlap. Pat 70

E

Eades. Lori 43

Eades. Raymond 63

Eaton. Christopher 41, 28, 43
Eaton. Jodi 43, 96

Eby. Elizabeth 57, 99

Eddy. Tara 51

Edillon, Teresa 63

Edmunds, Stephanie 51
Edwards, Karen 63
Ehlshlager, Mary 39, 41, 43, 97, 95
Elkins, Melissa 57

Ellis. Brian 51, 24

Ellis. Jennifer 21, 43

Enfield. Andrew 18, 43
Ergle. Michael 63

Erickson, Diana 70

Estep. Bret 57

Estep. David 18, 39, 43, 24, 40

F

Fariss, Stephen 51
Farley. David 63
Farris, Kara 57
Faville. Courtney 63
Fazio. Sheri 51
Feierabend, Jeffrey 57
Ferguson. John 51
Ferguson. Kevin 50, 51
Ferguson. Tammy 43
IFerrell. Angie 70
Ferrell. Cynthia 51
Fields. Shannon 43
Filson. Michelle 57
Fischbach. Gillian 39, 41, 44
Fisher. Charlean 70
Fisher, Jeff 57

w
-

Fisher, Cleve 18, 19, 39, 41, 47, 44, 24, 31

Flahive, Sue 70
Flesher, Jill
Flinchum, Teresa
Flora. Elizabeth 39, 41, 44
Folev. Brenda 51
Ford. John 51

Foutz. Lori S. 57
Fralin, Kim 44
Frank, Holly 44, 30
Freeman. Shirley 74
Frederico. Jonelle 63



Fridley. Jason 63
l-_r)‘n’. Jennifer 57
Funk. Matthew 51,52

G

Gadd. Sondra 44
Gales, Melinda 57
Gardner, David 57
Gardner. James 18. 44
Garlow. Amy 44, 76. 27, 30. 86
Garrison. Matthew 57
Geppert, Amanda 57
Gerow. David 57, 88
Gihulv. Stefani 51
Gill, David
Gillespie, Elizabeth 63
Gilliland, Jay
Gillock. Kathryn 70
Gillock. Robert 51
Godley. Michelle 51
Godwin, Melissa
Goewey, Chad 18, 51
Goodman, Jennifer 44
Gotwalt, (,(-()r;.,v 57
Grady. Lori 57
Graybeal. Jane 57, 80, 98. 99
G n. Jason 44
Green. Melissa 63
Greer, Ethan 63
Griffith, Charlotte 70
Griffin, Donald 11 28, 51. 81
Grimes, Gordon 11, 51
Grisso. Donald 57, 88, 99
Grisso, Shannon 63
Groves. Wyndom 57
Grubbs. Ashleigh 36, 63, 90, 30
Guyre. Amanda 57 )

H

Hafev. Joe 7. 70, 61
Haislip. Kimberly 63
Hale. Arthur 57
Hale. Lara Lynn 44
Hall. Kenneth 51
Hall. Kim 63
Hall. Rebecca -H
Hall. Tiffany 52
Hamby, Trac
Handerhan, ¢ 39. 44,492
Hannah. Harriet 74 T
Hansel, Joseph 44
Hardy. John 57
Harmon. Michael 18, 44
Harper. Gerry 71
Harpold, l’In|1|)44
Harrington. Kirsten 44
Harris. Brian 44
Harris, Corey 52
Harris. Marla 57, 99
Harris, Tracy
Harrison. Brian 36, 57, 98, gq
Hartman, \1.mrm-n 57
Hartman. Sarah 39, 34
Hartsook. April 63
Hatch. Leonard 44
Hauck. Terrence 44
Haulton, Janelle
Hawks. Stephen 63
Haynes, Chad 63
Hearp. Shelley 15, 44
Hendel. Gregory 5
Henderson, ”l'l\\ /1
Henning, Amanda 44
Henning. Chad 63
Henning. Jennifer 57
Henry. David 44, 3
Henson. Niki 90
Hepner, James
Hl-,pllin stall, Richard 52
Herbert, Tami 20, 21,3 27y
Hmsku\'n/ Jill 34, 345 0327
itz, Reid 63
is. Elizabeth a4
Jennifer 63
255, Tamara *
Hicks. Jennifer 57
Highfill. Stephanie 57
HihmrlL Stephanie 1415, 22, 23, 44
Hill, Chanda N 52 o
Hill. Mark 44
Hinson. Terry 57
Hoback. Susan 39, 44
Hodges. Angie 34
Hodges. Christopher 18, 1940, 28, 44
Hodges. Kris 33, 44
Hodges, Jon Kevin 33, 44
Hodges. Lisa b3
Hollar. Kevin 52
Hollowell Heather 57
Hooven, John R 28
Horne, Stacy 57

27.40

House. Kristin
Hovev. Bridget 537,90
Hovev. Charles 11,52
Howard, Amy 44
Howard. Andrew 64
Hubbard. Malora 45
Hubbard. Veronica 52
Huffman, Edward 18.28. 29,45
Huffman. Rebecca 45

Hunt. Douglas 52

Hutcheson, Kelly 10, 45. 96, 97
Hutkin. Harris 28.57. 88
Hynes. Stephanie 7. 45

I

Ingram. James 52

J

Jackson. Bobby 64
Jain. Neerja 45
James, Amy
James. Susan 10, 64, 90
Jamison. Amy 52,45
Jamison, John
Jamison, Neil 537, 45
Jamison, Randall 4 H’ 83
Jamison. 'ht-lxlun
Jarrett.
Jarvis. Christopher 52
Jasper. Frederick 45,82.83
Johns. Bethanv 14,1
Johnson, Carol 71. 76
Johnson. David 64
Johnson, Eric 18
Johnson. Peter 52
Johnston. Charles 64
Johnston. William 45
Jolleyv. Valita 45
Jollev. Vernon 64
Jones. Jason 11,18, 52
Jones. lnrum\ 64, ¢
9 5

ricia 45
l()m's Vicky 5e
Journell. James 52

Journell. NMarvin 45

K

Kaczmarek, Ravmond 57
Kaczmarek, Rita 68

Keglev. Jason 45

Keglev. Natasha 57

Keister. Courtney 11, 14,57, 90. 99
Kemp. Mark 18, 28, 45. 80
Keniston. Bob 36. 69

Kennedy. Charles 45

Kersev. Laura 57

Kidd. Daryl 52

Kidwell. Robert 45

Kieltv, Jeffrey 41, 46

Kielty, Michele 57, 88.99

Kilbane. Suzanne 39, 46

Killinger, Cyvnthia 46

Kimble. Anva 57
King. Iva 46

King. Tonva 64
King. Lov 152
Kingery. Andrew :
Kirby. Andrew 46
KNirkendall, Allison 57
Kirkland. Jason 52
Knight. Kimberly 40. 46
Knight. Kirk

Knoles, Jennifer 52
Koger. John
Kotheimer, Shirley 7
Kretzer. John 152
Kristoff, Deborah 57
Krug. James 52
Kunkle. Anne 57

L

Lambert. Gregory 46
Lang. Michael 31
Langan. Raina 57
Langan. Beth 46, 96
Lange. Heather 39. 46
Lange. Todd 18, 28.57.99
Lassiter. Kristal 64
Lavender, Kenneth 46
Lavinder. Karen 57
Lawhorn. Scott 60. 38
Lee, Kristine

Lewis. Robert 28, 29
Lewis, Wayvne 46

Light, Howard 17.18. 41, 46. 24
Lin. Henry 52

Lin. Paul 64
Lindamood, Stephen 52
Lipes. Cynthia 58
Lipes. John 46

Lipps. Erica 52
Lipscomb. Michael 64
Lograsso. |effrey
Lograsso. Samuel 46
Long. Elizabeth 58
Long. lene 71

Long, Kathryn 58
Lovern. Anne 58
Lumpkin. Marcus 6. 52
Lusk. Robert 46
Luther. Suzanne 58
Lyvle. Peggy 68

Lynn. Michael 64. 99
Lynn, Sharon 58. 27
Lynn, Wallace 18, 46

M

Makepeace, Larry 46

Malloy, Mary Jo 68

Mallov. Micheal 18. 46, 24. 25, 96
Mangus. Cary
Manning, Angela 64. 90
\l.mnln}, Mark 46. 80
Manning. Michael 52. 46
Manning. Michelle 46
Marquardt 5

ason 58
Marshall, Kimberley 58
Marshall. Michael
Marshall. Ron 71

Marsico. Traci 46

Martin, Amy 64, 90

Marlin. Angela b4

Martin, Catherine 39.41. 46
Martin. Eddie 18.58
Martin, Kristie 58

Martin, Lisa 52

Martin. Shirley 71

Maslich. Kathy Ann 46
Mauer, Kimberly 36, 46. 30
Mavnard. Shannon 46
Mays. Jennifer 52,54

Mavs. Larry 53

Mavs. Lisa 6. 46

\Mays. Paul Roger 46
McCallie, Laura 64
McCallie. Thomas 9. 18, 46
McClearn, G AL 66
McClung, Lameasia 64
McCoy, Bonny s
McCov, Shervl 58. 88, 99

McCray, Donald 46

McCullough. John 39, 41. 46
McFarland. Hollv 14,15, 22, 23. 46. 103
McGary. Errin 64

McGuire, Marcie 64

McGuire, Robert 36. 46. 86
Mekinnev. Jarrod 5
MceLendon, Jill 52
MeNeil. Cynthia 46
McWhorter. Allison 58
McWhorter, Tammie 46
Meador. |effrev 58
Meador. Neal 46
Meador. Ray 47
Meashey. Julia 64
Mellen. Arthur 72
Menefee. Craig 64
Meredith, Cecil 47
Meredith, William 52
Merrithew, Meagan
Michelsen. Deborah
Milko. Nicole 4
Milko. Susan 58,27
Miller. Mark 58
Minter. Gavle 71
Mitchell. Judith 58
Mitchell, Melissa 51. 47,88, 30
Mitchell. Stephanie 64
Mitchell. Steven 28, 47
Mofield. Mark 53

Moodv. Amy 53

Moore. Evelvn

Moore. Michael 53

Moore, Ravmond

Moore, Rvanne 64

Moore, Stuart 52

Morgan. Roslvn
Morris. Johnann 58
Morris. Margaret 58
Morris. Melanie 53
Morris. Michelle 58.98. 99
NMorris, Wendy 39, 41,47
Mosebach, Amy 2247
Mowles. Tamara b
Mummert, David
Mundy. Frank 47

i

Index G-M 101



Murphy. Patrick 64
Murray. Charles 53
Murray. 5
Muse. Donald 53
Muse. Raymond 53
Myers. Katrina 58

Myers. Pam 71

N

Nasta. Matthew 41. 47, 24
Navitskis. Leonard 59. 99
Nellum. Reginald 64

son. Michael 59, 28
n. Thomas 53
er. Nancy 64
h Nathalie 59
Newell. Martha
Newman, Catherine 47, 81
lewmen, Shawn 32. 47

Noell. Dana 5.
Noell, Jonthan 47
Noreen. Nerianne 64

O

O'Briant. Tanya 59
Oberlin. John 53
O'Brien. Heather 59
O'Brien, John 59
O'Brien. Whitney 47
O'Connor. lared 64
Ogden, Richard

(o} Nell Christopher 47
Osborn, Alma 72
Osborne, Mark 18, 72, 59
Owen, Joshua 47
Owens, Matthew 53, 82, 83
Oyler. Dana 7. 83.53

p

Pafford. Sdndrd 53

drker Tull\ 1153

Parker. John Jr. 53
Pate. Leslie 9. 47
Patel. Sunita 53
Patsel. Alisha 59
Palterson. James
Paugh. Joanne 72
Payne. Lynn 72
Perdue. Charles Jr. 59
Perrin. David 64
Peters. Darrell 47
Pl'lt-rs(m Ed 24
. Norris 53, 31
I)Pannu 47.91.96

72

s. Hl*alh 47
Phillips. Heather 47
Phillips. Nicole 59
Phillips. Wendy 53
Phillips. William 28. 47
Plott. Kelly 59

Poff. Douglas 53
Poff. Lisa 59. 88. 99
Poff. Rn\' 53
Pope. Gregory 47
Pranzarone
Pratt, Am
Price. David 66
Prillaman. Tara 64
Prillaman, Tracy 64
Prilliman. Tricia 64
Privett, Lesa 81
Pruett, Alyson 59
Prune 2ol 37
Plaschek. Karer
Puffenbarger. Sh
Pugh. David 53
Pugh, Mary 47
Purdum. Timshel 39.71. 47, 88

Q

Quam, Erica 64
Quesenberry. John 72
Quinn, Stephanie 53

.47.49
annon 47

R

Rader. Amy 59
Ramsey. Andrew 59

102 Index N-Wal

Rardin. Scott 53
Rasche. Jennifer 48
Rasche. Patrick 53
Ray. Brandi 64

Rea. Charlton 53
Reedy. Robert 74. 48
Repass. Karen 48
Revnolds. Larry 59
Reynolds. Renee 64
Revnolds. Stephanie
Rhodes. Amy 55
Rhodes, (0 hnsluplwra!L 99
Rhodes. Malea 48
Rhymer. Beverly 53

Ricei. Lauren 64

Richards. Martha 14, 15,53
Richardson. Andrew
Ridinger. Jason 59

Ritchey, Dawn 48

Ritchey, Rebecca 59
Ritzler. Brian

Robbins, Nancy 8, 21,48
Roberson. Damon 64
Roberts. Jonathan 59
Robison. Sherry 73
Robson. Kelly 64

Robson. Wendy 53

Robson. Wyndom 48

Rock, Cherie 10, 48

Rogers. Jean 72
Rohrbaugh, Nancy
Rosemond. Tom 72
Ross. Jovce 69,103
Ross. William 59
Routt, Paul 28. 48
Rowan. Melissa ). 53

S

Saliba, Donna 73
Salmons, Amy 48
Salyer. Anita 48
Salver, Jerry 48
Sames, Gerald 18, 48
Samuelson, Joel 8. 18. 28, 29, 40. 48. 31
Sanchez, Kelly
Satterfield. Billie 5
Saunders. Kevin
Saunders. Sheri 59
Saunders, Stephanie
Scanlin, Joseph Jr. 11,
Scanlin, Susanne 73
Schaffer. Todd 2
Schauer, Melissa
Schear. David 48
Schleupner. David 53. 65
Schleupner, Mark
Schultz, David 53

Laura 65
Schwartz, Mark 65
Schwartz, Nicole 21, 48
Schwarzer, Paul 65
Schwarzer, Scotl 18, 48
Seaborn, Robyn 54
Seale, Terence 65
See. Kelli 65
Sellers. John 54
Semones. Betty 73
Sevmour, George 54
Sforza. Monique 65
Shafer. Jason 54
Shanklin, Lori 6. 22, 54
Shaver. James 28. 48
Shedwell, Sandy 74
Sheets, Jennifer
Sheffey, M

27

Shelton. Ruln-rl 59
Sherman. Robin 59
Shiner, Kenton 65
Shores. Heather 59
Shores. Sonja 54

Short, Angela 59
Shorter. Margaret 54, 27
Shuck. Andrew

Shuck. Gavin 28. 29. 48
Shumate, Howard 48
Siemon, Whitney 65
Simmers, Holly 59
Simmons. Alician 59
Simmons., Cori 65
Simmons, Kelly ¢
Simmons, Sterling 5
Simpson. Karen 48
Simpson. Mark 65
Simpson. Trina
Sinozich. Jeffrev 18. 48. 31
Sinozich. Mark 59. 40
Sisson. Christy 65
Sizemoore. Kathleen
Slate, Trisha

Slater. Richard 18, 28. 48
Smith. April 21.39. 48
Smith. David 54. 81

Smith, Melanie 65
Smith. Shelby 48
Smith. Stacy 21,59

Snead, Shannon

Snider. Keith 48, 87
Spangler. Christy 54
Spangler. Steve 18, 19, 73, 28. 103
Spencer. Anthony 48
Spencer, Traci 59

Spiller. Mary 59

Spradlin. Kimberly 54
Spradlin. Wavne 48
Sprague. Richard
Sprenger. William 48
Squires, Cyvnthia 38, 59
Starkev, Rosilyn 59

St Clair, Elizabeth 48

St Clair. Jason 54

St Clair, Mary 59
Steinhauser, Jeffrey 59
Stephenson, Shannon 7, 54
Stewarl. Kirsten 65
Stilwell Manuel T, 17,18, 48
Stokes. Derek 54

Stone. John 67

Stowe, Heidi 48

St Pierre. Ronald 48
Surratt, David 41, 48

ravle 69, 74
54

Svard, lu-nnlh'r
Swisher. Charlotte 75

T

Tanis. Mark 54
Tate, Bob 74
Tavlor, David 59
Tavlor, Heather 59
Tavlor. Sarah 59
Teachey, Jennifer 22 4n 91, 82,83
Tennant, Matthew 7
Thomas, Adam 48 ‘)h
Thomas, Allison 65
Thomas, Donald 65
Thomas. Erika 59
Thomas. Matthew 18, 54
Thomas. Tiffani 60, 90
Thompson, Brian 65
Thompson, Brian 65
Thompson, Cheryl 40, 49
Thompson. John 39, 41, 19, 88
Thompson, Kevin 53, 54
Thompson. Robert 49, 82, 83
Thompson. Vincent 60
Tickle, Michelle 14, 2
Tillman, Warren 18, 60,
Todd. Lurlene 74
Tolley. Michael D. 65
Tolosky. Doris 75
Touty. Sheila 65
Trantham, Nathanie
Trent, Chad 60 el (1. 80
Trussell, Jill 54
Tucker. Donna 75
Tuggle. Jason 65
Tugg iffany 54
Tu I. Eric 35

Turpin, \In hele 15, 36, 76, 55. ¢ 54, 27,40

U

Umberger, Emily 36,
8 n(h'r\\nu(l Bryan 60
Underwood. (hrlsl\ l L4
Underwood. Katina 5
Ungerer, Lon

Utlev. Katheyvn 60, 99

51.40, 87, 86, 30

\Y%

Valentine. Jonathan 65
Vandergrift. Graham 28, 29, 55

Vanderveer, Christopher 49
‘IIJ;JI;\II Rnlwrl 60

Vecere, ur.lh 449

\Via, I)mnm 49

Via. Erin 22,49, 88
Via. Matthew 65, 40
Viars. Johnsey 73
\Vihiborghi. Christa 49

W

Walker Beth 49

Walker Fric 24

Walker Suzanne 60, 90
Wallace Jennifer 38. 60. 88
Waller Darvil 49



Wallers, Kevin 24, 49
Walton. Bentley 55. 88
Ward. Erik 32,55
Ward. Heather 49
Ward. Hope 65
Ward. Matthew 55
Warren, Bob 73
Warren. William 60, 99
Watson, Susan 37, 61.75
Wax, William
Weaver. David 49
Weaver, Jill
Webb, Duane
Weddle. Jerry 73. 94
Wehrend, Valela 55
Whitaker. Jessica 60
Whitaker, Melanie 55
White. Steven 60
Whitehorn, Cheryl 55
Whilteside, Timitri
Whitlock. Frederick
Whill, Kerry 65
Wheeling. Jean
Wilkes. Linda 74
Willcox. Melissa 55, 96. 97
Williams, Barbara 67
Williams, Freddie 18, 28, 49. 31
Williams, Janet 65
Williams. John 18. 28. 49
Williams. Robert
Williams, Warren
Willoughby. Jeffrey 60
Wilson, Jennifer 39, 49
Wilson, Rhonda 6. 55. 27
Wimbish, Virginia 65
Wimmer. Hunter 55
Wingfield. Elizabeth 55
Wingo. Gary 49
Winston, Hollie 22, 36, 29. 49, 27
S ENET Winston, Maurine 60

I Winter. Sally 74. 56. 99
Wirl, Helen 49
Wirl. Robert 55
Wise, Alicia 75
Witt, Justin 55
Wohlford. Mary 65
Wolfe, James 49
Wolfe. Suzanne 65
Woods. Carl 55
Woolfolk. Christopher 65
Wright. Adam 60
Wright, Kristal 49

Y

Yancey. Rebecca 6. 49
Yates. Eric 49

Yopp. Tonva 60
Young. Steven 60
Young. William 55
Yu. John 60

[

Z

Zahorchak. Samantha 60
Zawacki. Larisa 65
Zawacki. William 44
Zirkle John 35

Eiidas

gieed

SRR rYPRRY]Y

Above, Coach Anderson and Coach
Spangler talk after the football practice
is over. Middle left, Tammy Chase
performs for the people at the dance.
Middle right, Mrs. Ross begs the
Yearbook Staff to take a picture of her.
Left, Holly McFarland and Christy
Underwood pose with the care bear,
Spirit Bear.

The Eyrie wishes to thank the
following people for contributions
made to the yearbook. David Price and
B.]. Brewer, Susan Watson, and Jerry
Weddle.

Index Wal-Zir

103



. . : ==
The students at Hidden Valley wave good-bye to all those who made the ’85-’86 school year what it was. With a sincere thank
you, we leave our teachers who helped us throughout the year and who will never be forgotten. Those of us who will be return-
ing, look forward to next fall, when we see our old friends and greet the new. The class who is moving on to Cave Spring High,
leaves the eagles nest with an understanding of learning and many memories of a great freshman year.

104 Epilogue






J'f:}'.-i‘.'! s

j';'".".“'n e e F’{







a » -

mn | et

I

7310

&=




	Eyrie1986 (1)
	Eyrie1986 (2)
	Eyrie1986 (3)
	Eyrie1986 (4)
	Eyrie1986 (5)
	Eyrie1986 (6)
	Eyrie1986 (7)
	Eyrie1986 (8)
	Eyrie1986 (9)
	Eyrie1986 (10)
	Eyrie1986 (11)
	Eyrie1986 (12)
	Eyrie1986 (13)
	Eyrie1986 (14)
	Eyrie1986 (15)
	Eyrie1986 (16)
	Eyrie1986 (17)
	Eyrie1986 (18)
	Eyrie1986 (19)
	Eyrie1986 (20)
	Eyrie1986 (21)
	Eyrie1986 (22)
	Eyrie1986 (23)
	Eyrie1986 (24)
	Eyrie1986 (25)
	Eyrie1986 (26)
	Eyrie1986 (27)
	Eyrie1986 (28)
	Eyrie1986 (29)
	Eyrie1986 (30)
	Eyrie1986 (31)
	Eyrie1986 (32)
	Eyrie1986 (33)
	Eyrie1986 (34)
	Eyrie1986 (35)
	Eyrie1986 (36)
	Eyrie1986 (37)
	Eyrie1986 (38)
	Eyrie1986 (39)
	Eyrie1986 (40)
	Eyrie1986 (41)
	Eyrie1986 (42)
	Eyrie1986 (43)
	Eyrie1986 (44)
	Eyrie1986 (45)
	Eyrie1986 (46)
	Eyrie1986 (47)
	Eyrie1986 (48)
	Eyrie1986 (49)
	Eyrie1986 (50)
	Eyrie1986 (51)
	Eyrie1986 (52)
	Eyrie1986 (53)
	Eyrie1986 (54)
	Eyrie1986 (55)
	Eyrie1986 (56)
	Eyrie1986 (57)
	Eyrie1986 (58)
	Eyrie1986 (59)
	Eyrie1986 (60)
	Eyrie1986 (61)
	Eyrie1986 (62)
	Eyrie1986 (63)
	Eyrie1986 (64)
	Eyrie1986 (65)
	Eyrie1986 (66)
	Eyrie1986 (67)
	Eyrie1986 (68)
	Eyrie1986 (69)
	Eyrie1986 (70)
	Eyrie1986 (71)
	Eyrie1986 (72)
	Eyrie1986 (73)
	Eyrie1986 (74)
	Eyrie1986 (75)
	Eyrie1986 (76)
	Eyrie1986 (77)
	Eyrie1986 (78)
	Eyrie1986 (79)
	Eyrie1986 (80)
	Eyrie1986 (81)
	Eyrie1986 (82)
	Eyrie1986 (83)
	Eyrie1986 (84)
	Eyrie1986 (85)
	Eyrie1986 (86)
	Eyrie1986 (87)
	Eyrie1986 (88)
	Eyrie1986 (89)
	Eyrie1986 (90)
	Eyrie1986 (91)
	Eyrie1986 (92)
	Eyrie1986 (93)
	Eyrie1986 (94)
	Eyrie1986 (95)
	Eyrie1986 (96)
	Eyrie1986 (97)
	Eyrie1986 (98)
	Eyrie1986 (99)
	Eyrie1986 (100)
	Eyrie1986 (101)
	Eyrie1986 (102)
	Eyrie1986 (103)
	Eyrie1986 (104)
	Eyrie1986 (105)
	Eyrie1986 (106)
	Eyrie1986 (107)
	Eyrie1986 (108)
	Eyrie1986 (109)
	Eyrie1986 (110)
	Eyrie1986 (111)
	Eyrie1986 (112)

